

Name of Work :-Construction of New Sub Centre (G+1) Building with Compound Wall at Chuli Of Ta.:- Dediapada Dist.:- Narmada						
SCH.- B Sheet (for One SC)						
Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
1	156.60	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	117.08	Rupees One Hundred Seventeen Paise Eight Only	Cum.	18334.73
2	33.10	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(B) Dense or Hard soil	149.67	Rupees One Hundred FourtyNine Paise SixtySeven Only	Cum.	4954.08
3	21.50	Excavation for foundation for depth from 1.5 m to 3.0 m including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	129.81	Rupees One Hundred TwentyNine Paise EightyOne Only	Cum.	2790.92
4	27.20	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1- Cement : 4- coarse sand : 8-hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	2640.21	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fourty Paise TwentyOne Only	Cum.	71813.71
5	14.70	Providing and Laying controlled cement concrete M 250 and curing including cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in(A). For Foundations ,footing bases of columns and the like and Mass concrete	4286.44	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred EightySix Paise FourtyFour Only	Cum.	63010.67
6	2.30	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M250 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Column upto Plinth Level.	6791.24	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred NinetyOne Paise TwentyFour Only	Cum.	15619.85
7	5.10	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M250 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from work but excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Beam. .GB/PB	5974.15	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred SeventyFour Paise Fifteen Only	Cum.	30468.17
8	79.40	Brick work using common burnt clay Building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/ Sq.Cm. In foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:5 (1 Cement: 5-Fine sand) with curing etc. (b) Conventional	4051.78	Rupees Four Thousand FiftyOne Paise SeventyEight Only	Cum.	321711.33
9	82.20	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches. plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each disposed layer by ramming and watering.	130.39	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Paise ThirtyNine Only	Cum.	10718.06
10	193.80	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	289.06	Rupees Two Hundred EightyNine Paise Six Only	Cum.	56019.83
11	10.60	Filling in plinth with sand under floors 15cm thick including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	460.19	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Paise Nineteen Only	Cum.	4878.01
12	14.60	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4-graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	3481.28	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred EightyOne Paise TwentyEight Only	Cum.	50826.69
13	80.00	Applying general insecticide pest control treatment to floors, cupboards etc including labour material etc. complete. Using Heptachloride 20 EC. As Per 6113_pests Concentration Weight 0.50 percent is recommended one litre chemical emulsion dillute with 39 liter of water will give. Total dillute concentration will be 40 litre inclusive of one litre chemical emulsion appication 0.5 Litre chemical / Sqm of surface is recommended as per I.S	40.89	Rupees Fourty Paise EightyNine Only	Sqm.	3271.20
14	3.50	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M250 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Column (G.F.)	6829.62	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred TwentyNine Paise SixtyTwo Only	Cum.	23903.67
15	55.00	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/ Sq.Cm. In Super Structure above plinth level up to floor two level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement: 6-Fine sand) with curing etc. (b)Conventional.	4289.33	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred EightyNine Paise ThirtyThree Only	Cum.	235913.15
16	13.80	Half brick masonry in common brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Sq.Cm. in Cement mortar 1:4 (1- Cement : 4 - coarse sand ) in foundation and plinth (B) Conventional (upto 10 ton) (for GF)	651.67	Rupees Six Hundred FiftyOne Paise SixtySeven Only	Sqm.	8993.05

Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
17	1.00	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Lintel (G.F.)	7254.83	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred FiftyFour Paise EightyThree Only	Cum.	7254.83
18	3.40	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Beam (G.F.)	5948.90	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred FourtyEight Paise Ninety Only	Cum.	20226.26
19	1.00	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in CHAJJA, (G.F.)	5743.87	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred FourtyThree Paise EightySeven Only	Cum.	5743.87
20	7.80	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in SLAB (G.F.)	6020.61	Rupees Six Thousand Twenty Paise SixtyOne Only	Cum.	46960.76
21	1.40	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Staircase (G.F.)	5912.54	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Paise FiftyFour Only	Cum.	8277.56
22	3.30	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M250 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Column (F.F.)	6868.00	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred SixtyEight Only	Cum.	22664.40
23	4.30	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in BEAM (F.F.)	5987.28	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred EightySeven Paise TwentyEight Only	Cum.	25745.30
24	6.60	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in SLAB (F.F.)	6056.97	Rupees Six Thousand FiftySix Paise NinetySeven Only	Cum.	39976.00
25	1.00	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in CHAJJA (F.F.)	5782.25	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred EightyTwo Paise TwentyFive Only	Cum.	5782.25
26	1.40	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in STAIRCASE (F.F.)	5950.92	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Paise NinetyTwo Only	Cum.	8331.29
27	1.10	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M250 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in Column (S.F.)	6906.38	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Six Paise ThirtyEight Only	Cum.	7597.02
28	0.80	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in BEAM (S.F.)	6025.66	Rupees Six Thousand TwentyFive Paise SixtySix Only	Cum.	4820.53
29	1.20	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M200 work with curing etc. complete including the cost of from workbut excluding cost of Reinforcement for RCC work in SLAB (S.F.)	6093.33	Rupees Six Thousand NinetyThree Paise ThirtyThree Only	Cum.	7312.00
30	6,787.80	Providing TMT Bar FE 550D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including Cutting, bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level (For all floor)	76.21	Rupees SeventySix Paise TwentyOne Only	Kg.	517298.24
31	34.90	Brick work using common burnt clay Building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/ Sq.Cm. In Super Structure above plinth level up to floor two level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement: 6-Fine sand) with curing etc. (b)Conventional. for F.F. and above all floor	4329.52	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred TwentyNine Paise FiftyTwo Only	Cum.	151100.25
32	30.20	Half brick masonry in common brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Sq.Cm. in Cement mortar 1:4 (1- Cement : 4 - coarse sand ) in foundation and plinth (B) Conventional (upto 10 ton) (for FF)	657.67	Rupees Six Hundred FiftySeven Paise SixtySeven Only	Sqm.	19861.63

Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
33	8.90	Providing & fixing in position partly fixed and partly openable standard extruded <b>Aluminium door</b> with color anodized hollow section frame of approved shade & pivoted double shutter fabricated from alluminium standard section for outer frame size 101 mm x 44.5 mm (of app. Wt. 1.2 kg / Rmt) and door styles and toprial of alluminium section size 47.5mm x 44.5 mm (of app. Wt. 1.05 kg/ Rmt) Bottom rail & lockrail for door of size 114mm x 44.5mm (of app. Wt. 1.30 Kg./Rmt) and providing rubber gasket and glazing chips around the glass allover including providing heavy handle, heavy lock, bracket, stoppers,Aldrop (Color anodised) 5 mm th. transparent float glass of copper tint (Structural Glass) fixed with rubber gasket and 19 x 17 mm size Glasing Clip same in Bottom Portion with providing 9 mm thick decorative water proof Both side prelaminaed pressed wood based board with fixing Glasing clips 19 X 17 mm including all required materials labours and equipments as per detailed drwg. as directed.	3269.37	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred SixtyNine Paise ThirtySeven Only	Sqm.	29097.39
34	4.50	Providing and fixing partly panelled and partly glazed type partition having extruded colour anodized aluminium section (a) main outer frame of size 63.50 mm x 38.10 mm x 1.95 mm at weight of 1.094 Kg. / Rmt. (b) glazing clip of size 17.00 x 17.30 mm and having weight of 0.124 KG. / Rmt. (c) joint angle of size 25.00 x 25.00 x 3.00 mm and having weight of 1.00 KG. / Rmt. having panels of 12 mm thick both side exterior grade pre-laminated particle board of approved make and shade, at top panel 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass with colour anodized fixtures and fastenings, transparent silicon gasket sealant glass fixing to frame and necessary hardware and labour as per details etc. complete.	3836.02	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred ThirtySix Paise Two Only	Sqm.	17262.09
35	12.60	Providing and fixing flush door both side laminated shutter fabricated from 35 mm thick solid core malemine faced three layered pre laminated flat pressed wood based exterior grade bonded BWP/BWR synthetic resin having stamped IS 12823 grade I type II including three coats of lacquer polishing to exposed wooden surfaces and Stainless steel decorative type designs fixtures/fastning etc. including I.T.W. triangular batten patti of size 30 mmX30 mm etc as per architectural detailed drawing and as directed by engineer in charge.	3341.08	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred FourtyOne Paise Eight Only	Sqm.	42097.61
36	5.10	Providing and fixing FRP frame size 100x50 mm and 28mm thick FRP depress panel shutter having extra reinforcement on sides & edges in Gel coat finish. The core of the shutter & frame is to be filed up with injected fire retardant grade polyurethane foam done in situ alongwith embedded wooden pieces for stiffening & also taking hinges & fintures. The whole FRP frame & shutter is to be water proof weather proof, termite proof & resistance to mild acid/alkali. Rates are to be inclusive of S.S hinges with necessary screws & alluminium fixtures & fastenings & fastener sleeve.	2377.76	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred SeventySeven Paise SeventySix Only	Sqm.	12126.58
37	14.60	Providing and fixing fully glazed Three Track Color Anodised Alluminium window (Two Track Sliding Shutter + one Track Mosquito Net Shutter) with S.S wire gauge 0.56 mm S.S. Mosquito net of approved pattern incl. alluminium angle & rubber gasket and glazing clips around as directed with having alluminium Horizontal three track Section :92mm x 31.75mm x 1.30mm (of Jindal Section no:8688,@ Wt. 1.07 Kg/mt), Top and Vertical sides three track Section :92mm x 31.75mm x 1.50mm (of Jindal Section no:8933,@ Wt. 1.06 Kg/mt), shutter with bottom Alluminium Section no: 8947, Handle member alluminium Section no: 8949, 40.00 x 18.00 x 1.29 mm @ Wt. 0.456 Kg/mt & inter lock member alluminium Vertical Shutter Section no: 8948, 40.00 x 18.00 x 1.29 mm @ Wt. 0.547 Kg/mt shall be provided, including Ground Glass 5 mm thick (Frosted or obscured on one side), Silicon gel for gap filling with window lock and other necessary fixtures and fastening hardware etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge. (Alluminium Section shall be Jindal or equivalent Brand)	3968.29	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyEight Paise TwentyNine Only	Sqm.	57937.03
38	4.40	Providing and fixing standared extruded of alluminium section of size 63mm x 38.10mm x 1.2mm @ Wt. 0.643 Kg/mt with colour anodized alluminium frame for ventilation with 5 mm thick frosted glass as details etc complete <b>for Ventilation</b>	1175.56	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred SeventyFive Paise FiftySix Only	Sqm.	5172.46
39	2.18	Providing and fixing in position <b>collapsible steel shutter</b> with vertical channels 20 X 10 X 2mm braced with flat iron diagonals 20 X 5 mm size with top and bottom rails of T- irn 40 X 40 X 6mm with 38mm dia steel pulleys, complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangements stoppers, handles including applying a priming coat of read lead paints & one coat of primer ,two coat of Oil Paint	5787.15	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred EightySeven Paise Fifteen Only	Qtl.	12615.99
40	818.00	Providing and fixing <b>M.S. grills</b> of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacing in and frame around square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws. (A) Plain Grill including one coat of primer and two coat of Oil Paint etc. complete as directed by EIC	102.62	Rupees One Hundred Two Paise SixtyTwo Only	Kg.	83943.16

Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
41	5.80	Constructing <b>sandwich type platform</b> including supplying and fixing granite stone 18 mm thick polished stones in top and side position and vertical strip at front over 25 mm thick Kota stone slab using cement mortar 1:3 for sandwich and fitting at bottom & edges with waterproof rigid adhesives including making necessary grooves in walls with 2 Nos. of sandwich thick kotah stone support at every 60 cm centre to centre including all labour and material of approved quality incl. half round moulding front edge platform fixing in top and sides and intermediates supports fixing with CM 1:1 and adhesive and finishing etc complete including Providing and fixing 18 gauge M.S plate cupboard with three coat of oil painting over priming coat and locking arrangement, handle etc complete as directed by EIC.	6231.70	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred ThirtyOne Paise Seventy Only	Sqm.	36143.86
42	8.30	Providing and laying machine cut free edges machine polished <b>Kota Stone for Shelves</b> in cupboard and walls in single piece (Maximum 150) 25 mm including cutting grooves in walls and fixing the stone with neat cement slurry in true line and level as directed . etc. complete. for Shelves	802.95	Rupees Eight Hundred Two Paise NinetyFive Only	Sqm.	6664.49
43	91.00	P & L 24" x 24" <b>Vitrified 8 mm thick Tile</b> flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement: 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismantling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finished with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for antiskit	1397.83	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred NinetySeven Paise EightyThree Only	Sqm.	127202.53
44	36.60	Providing. & laying polished <b>Kota Stone Slab 25 mm th. in risers</b> of steps, treads dado and pillars including edge moulding laid on 10 mm th. Cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand)and jointed with gray cement slurry including rubbing & Mirror polishing etc. Comp	1121.48	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred TwentyOne Paise FourtyEight Only	Sqm.	41046.17
45	8.60	Providing and laying <b>Ceramic tiles</b> 6mm thick in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3(1-cement : 3-coarse sand ) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.	957.63	Rupees Nine Hundred FiftySeven Paise SixtyThree Only	Sqm.	8235.62
46	87.00	Providing and laying coloured <b>glazed tiles</b> of the size 300 mm x 200 mm x 8 mm / 300 mm x 450 mm x 8 mm in skirting, risers of steps and dado on 10 mm. thick cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) & jointed with white cement slurry.	1417.36	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Seventeen Paise ThirtySix Only	Sqm.	123310.32
47	8.40	Providing and laying <b>chequered terrazo tiles</b> 22mm thick with marble chips of sizes upto 6mm in floors on 25mm thick bed of Lime mortar 1:1.5 (1-Lime putty : 1.5 coarse sand) or C.M. 1:6 (1 - cement : 6 - coarse sand) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing and polishing complete. (B) Dark shades using ordinary cement	733.34	Rupees Seven Hundred ThirtyThree Paise ThirtyFour Only	Sqm.	6160.06
48	67.30	Providing 10 mm thick cement mala plaster on ceiling and soffits of stairs for interior upto floor two level, in cement mortar (1:4) (1 cement : 4 sand) etc complete. Ground floor	150.80	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Paise Eighty Only	Sqm.	10148.84
49	65.50	Providing 10 mm thick cement mala plaster on ceiling and soffits of stairs for interior upto floor two level, in cement mortar (1:4) (1 cement : 4 sand) etc complete. FF	194.40	Rupees One Hundred NinetyFour Paise Fourty Only	Sqm.	12733.20
50	146.10	Providing 15 mm thick cement mala plaster in single coat on fair side bricks/concret walls for interior plastering up to floor two level finished even and smooth in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) etc complete. Ground Floor	167.03	Rupees One Hundred SixtySeven Paise Three Only	Sqm.	24403.08
51	228.40	Providing 15 mm thick cement mala plaster in single coat on fair side bricks/concret walls for interior plastering up to floor two level finished even and smooth in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) etc complete. First Floor	189.79	Rupees One Hundred EightyNine Paise SeventyNine Only	Sqm.	43348.04
52	624.20	20mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10 meters above ground level consisting of 12mm. Thick backing coat of CM.1:3 (1-cement:3-sand) and 8mm.thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1-cement:1-sand) etc. complete.	329.29	Rupees Three Hundred TwentyNine Paise TwentyNine Only	Sqm.	205542.82
53	97.20	Providing and fixing Chicken wire mesh jali 16 x 24 or approved size of 22 gauge at junction of concrete and brick work / AAC Block work or between different materials before plaster work including all material and labour etc complete for all floor, any height, all shape etc complete As per drawings and design supplied by architect and instruction given by authority and E.I.C..	346.43	Rupees Three Hundred FortySix Paise FourtyThree Only	Sqm.	33673.00
54	656.70	Applying two coats of birla(White cement based) or Asian (acrylic lappy putty) or equivalent two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other matter foreign and sand papared smooth.	40.59	Rupees Fourty Paise FiftyNine Only	Sqm.	26655.45

Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
55	656.70	Distempering (two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brands and manufacture & required shade on wall surface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with alkali resistance primer of approved brand after thoroughly brushing the surface and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand parpared smooth.	79.86	Rupees SeventyNine Paise EightySix Only	Sqm.	52444.06
56	624.20	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint (Apex) on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade and including priming coat and after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete.including One Coat of primer	114.53	Rupees One Hundred Fourteen Paise FiftyThree Only	Sqm.	71489.63
57	40.00	Providing cement vata, 10 cm. x 10 cm. size, quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering, etc. complete.	23.68	Rupees TwentyThree Paise SixtyEight Only	Rmt	947.20
58	59.80	Providing and laying <b>China mosaic water proofing treatment</b> on terrace including applying neat cement slurry 2.75 Kg/Sqm. of cement admixed with water proofing compound after cleaning the surface (b) laying average 75 mm thick cement concrete using brick bats 40 mm size with 50 % C.M. 1:5 (1-cement :5-coarse sand) admixed with water proofing compound over 20mm. thick layer of C.M. 1:5 to required slope including rounding of junction of walls and slabs (a) after two days of proper curing applying a second coat of cement slurry (d) finishing the surface with 20mm. thick C.M. 1:4 and china mosaic tiling and finally finishing the surface with trowel white cement slurry (e) after finishing the whole terrace shall be flooded with water for a period of two weeks .	892.84	Rupees Eight Hundred NinetyTwo Paise EightyFour Only	Sqm.	53391.83
59	5.00	Providing and fixing 3mm thick PVC sheets as signage and display of health signs/information of required size having retro reflective letters/design as per requirement, fixing the same including Fixtures & Fastenings or approved adhesive etc. complete, work shall be carried out as per instruction of engineer-in-charge. (Approved make PVC foamed sheets only)(45 x 15 cms)	290.38	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Paise ThirtyEight Only	Each	1451.90
60	4.00	Steel work welded in built up sections framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint and two coats of oil painting. [A.] In beams and joists, channels angles tees, flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams, Hip and jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like.	9047.86	Rupees Nine Thousand FourtySeven Paise EightySix Only	Qntl	36191.44
61	35.30	Providing and laying Machine-cut 16mm to 18mm thick <b>green marble stone in Door Frame, Window Jambs</b> in single piece laid on 20 mm thick CM 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) and jointed with cement slurry with matching pigment including rubbing, polishing and all material and labour etc. complete. Colour and shed as approved by achitect and EIC.	1660.44	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Paise FourtyFour Only	Sqm.	58613.53
62	22.80	Providing and fixing 90 cm high <b>Stainless Steel Railing</b> made from anticorrosive 304 grade S S pipe of 50 mm dia (16Gauge) as hand rail with S S 304 grade Baluster of 32 mm Square (16Gauge) as a vertical support fixed in RCC slab at 1.2m c/c including three horizontal S S pipes of 25 mm dia (16Gauge) at equal distance fixed by 16 mm dia (16Gauge) S S pipe with baluster including accessories as per detailed drawing as directed by EIC etc. complete.	4067.27	Rupees Four Thousand SixtySeven Paise TwentySeven Only	Rmt	92733.76
63	40.00	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level <b>U.P.V.C. Pipe</b> (SCH-40) including fitting make or equivalent as approved by Engineer In charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at everytwo meter C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fitting etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. <b>(i) 15mm dia.</b>	72.65	Rupees SeventyTwo Paise SixtyFive Only	Meter	2906.00
64	100.00	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level <b>U.P.V.C. Pipe</b> (SCH-40) including fitting make or equivalent as approved by Engineer In charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at everytwo meter C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fitting etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. <b>(ii) 25mm dia.</b>	91.84	Rupees NinetyOne Paise EightyFour Only	Meter	9184.00
65	40.00	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level <b>U.P.V.C. Pipe</b> (SCH-40) including fitting of PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/FINOLEX or equivalent make or as approved by Engineer In charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at everytwo meter C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fitting etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. <b>(i) 40mm dia.</b>	148.12	Rupees One Hundred FourtyEight Paise Twelve Only	Meter	5924.80
66	10.00	Providing and fixing 15 mm dia brass chromium plated screw down <b>bib taps.</b>	186.83	Rupees One Hundred EightySix Paise EightyThree Only	Each	1868.30

Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
67	1.00	Providing and fixing brass Cromium Plated <b>Surgical handle Cock</b> of Size 20 mm dia. Etc of approved make and brand as directed by EIC.	1515.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen Only	Each	1515.00
68	4.00	Providing and fixing brass Cromiam Plated brass half trun <b>Flush Cock</b> of approved quality including fixing in pipe line etc Complete. 25mm dia.	263.77	Rupees Two Hundred SixtyThree Paise SeventySeven Only	Each	1055.08
69	2.00	Providing & fixing gun metal check or non-return full way wheel valve (A)15 mm dia.	186.83	Rupees One Hundred EightySix Paise EightyThree Only	Each	373.66
70	2.00	Providing & fixing gun metal check or non-return full way wheel valve (C)25 mm dia	420.63	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Paise SixtyThree Only	Each	841.26
71	2.00	Providing & fixing gun metal check or non-return full way wheel valve (E) 40 mm dia	663.43	Rupees Six Hundred SixtyThree Paise FourtyThree Only	Each	1326.86
72	3.00	Providing and fixing 600 x 450 mm bevelled edge <b>mirror</b> of superior glass with mounted on 6mm thick A.C sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with C.P brass screws and washers.	833.73	Rupees Eight Hundred ThirtyThree Paise SeventyThree Only	Each	2501.19
73	3.00	Providing & fixing C.P. Brass <b>towel rails</b> complete with C.P. brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass screws (B) 600 mm x 20 mm size	603.19	Rupees Six Hundred Three Paise Nineteen Only	Each	1809.57
74	2,000.00	Providing erecting and fixing double coated <b>Syntex PVC (ISI) water tank</b> of required capacity each with all necessary fittings and connection etc. complete on terrace.	3.95	Rupees Three Paise NinetyFive Only	Liter	7900.00
75	30.00	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure polythene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low density, complete with special falnge compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor. <b>(F) 75mm</b>	277.43	Rupees Two Hundred SeventySeven Paise FourtyThree Only	Meter	8322.90
76	100.00	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure poluthene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low density, complete with special falnge compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor. <b>(G)110 mm</b>	336.24	Rupees Three Hundred ThirtySix Paise TwentyFour Only	Meter	33624.00
77	35.00	Provdg. & fixing on wall face <b>PVC Rain Water Pipe</b> of Finolex, Supreme, Kishan or Prince brand is used incl. filling the joints with spun yarn soaked in neat cement slurry and cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) . PVC pipe 6 Kg/Sqcm. (ii) 110 mm Dia	397.94	Rupees Three Hundred NinetySeven Paise NinetyFour Only	Meter	13927.90
78	7.00	Providing and fixing PVC SWR <b>Nahni Trap</b> IS 14735 for drain with jali of the following nominal diameter of self cleansing design with C.I. Sread down or hinged grating including the cost of cutting and making good the walls. (i) 100 mm dia	558.36	Rupees Five Hundred FiftyEight Paise ThirtySix Only	Each	3908.52
79	2.00	Providing & Fixing white or coloured glazed China Veterious China <b>Orissa Pattern water closet</b> squatting (Indian Type)pan size 580 mm. x 440 mm. including providing and fixing vetrrious china 100 mm. size S or P trap including jointing the trap with pan and soil pipe in C.M. 1:1 including all fitting and fixtures.Whitr Colour (Long Pattern )	1392.05	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred NinetyTwo Paise Five Only	Each	2784.10
80	2.00	Providing and fixing coloured wash down water closet ( <b>European type W.C. Pan</b> ) with intergreval P or S trap including jointing the trap with soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1 ( 1 cement :1 fine sand ) including providing and fixing plastic seat cover with C.P. brass hinges and rubber butters and also providing jet wash facilities complete (Vetrified china pattern in white colour)	1963.15	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyThree Paise Fifteen Only	Each	3926.30
81	4.00	Providing and fixing <b>washbasin</b> with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. or M.S. brackets painted white including sutting holes and making good the same but excluding fittings.(A) Vitreous China:(ii) Flat Back washbasin 550 mm x 400mm size. (i) In white colour. including pillar tap and Stop tap of 15mm Dia. & Waste Pipe with M.I. fisher union of 32 mm Dia. etc comp.	2043.58	Rupees Two Thousand FourtyThree Paise FiftyEight Only	Each	8174.32
82	3.00	Providing and fixing ( 600 X 450 X 150 mm) size <b>vitreous china laboratory sink</b> with CI or MS brackets painted white including cutting holes in wall and making good the same with 40 mm dia CP waste pipe and M.I. fisher union including stop tap of 15 mm size etc. complete.	2664.57	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred SixtyFour Paise FiftySeven Only	Each	7993.71
83	3.00	Provind and fixing <b>75 mm dia. PVC cowel vent</b> of ISI make of working pressure 4kg sq.cm. with adhesive solvent cement etc. in true line and level etc. complete as directed by engineer in charge.	389.74	Rupees Three Hundred EightyNine Paise SeventyFour Only	Each	1169.22
84	3.00	Provind and fixing <b>100 mm dia. PVC cowel vent</b> of ISI make of working pressure 4kg sq.cm. with adhesive solvent cement etc. in true line and level etc. complete as directed by engineer in charge.	501.87	Rupees Five Hundred One Paise EightySeven Only	Each	1505.61

Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
85	5.00	Constructing <b>brick masonry chamber</b> for underground C.I. Inspection chamber and bends with bricks having crushing strength not less than 35Kg/Cm2 in C.M. 1:5 C.I. cover with frame (Light duty) 455mm x 610mm internal dimensions total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38Kg. (Wt. of cover 23 Kg.) and Wt. of frame 15Kg. ) (R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1-cement :2- coarse sand :4-graded stone aggregate 20mm size) foundation concrete 1:5:10 inside plaster 15mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and bed concrete etc. complete.(ii) Inside dimensions 500mm x 700 mm and 450mm deep for pipe line with one or two inlets.	3660.76	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Paise SeventySix Only	Each	18303.80
86	1.00	Construction <b>Septick tank</b> of the required dimension as shown and mentioned in the drawing ,(inside 3.70 X 1.00 X1.5 Mtr Deep) including providing and laying 0.15 mtr thick PCC in 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse Sand: 8 Hand Broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size.) and 0.10 mtr thick plain cement concrete 1:2:4 ( 1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded seone agg. 20mm nominal size ) at Bottom, brick masonry Wall 23 cm thick and intermediate partition , in 11.5 cm thick wall in CM 1:4 including 12 cms thick RCC slabs in CC 1:2:4 at top ,and 15 mm thick cement plaster in CM 1:3 etc complete, <u>septick tank as per detailed drawing.</u>	34158.20	Rupees ThirtyFour Thousand One Hundred FiftyEight Paise Twenty Only	Each	34158.20
87	1.00	Providing sock pit of Providing <b>Soak Well</b> of specified size (2.50 mt. Dia.) including excavating pit upto 3.00mt depth, on base of P.C.C. honeycomb brick masonry work 0.35mt thick upto 0.30mt below G.L. One 6"th coping is provided (including reinforcement) on perifary of brick masonry work. Dry brick masonry work is provided 0.30mt above G.L. At Top 0.15mt thick R.C.C. 1:2:4 Slab is provided, including vent pipe, Cast iron cover 455mm x 610mm Size and out side 15mm smooth plaster is provided on expose surface.	26492.30	Rupees TwentySix Thousand Four Hundred NinetyTwo Paise Thirty Only	Each	26492.30
88	3,200.00	Constructing <b>brick masonry underground Water tank</b> with 0.35 mm thick masonry in C M. 1 : 6(1Cement :6 coarse sand) bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Cm2. C.I. cover with frame 610mm x 455 mm internal dimensions as approved by Engineer In-charge R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix ( 1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm size) foundation concrete 0.10 mtr thick in 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse Sand: 8 Hand Broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size.) and 0.10 mtr thick Cement Concrete in 1:2:4 ( 1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded seone agg. 20mm nominal size ) and inside 15 mm thick cement Plaster in C.M.1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and <u>Bottom level including providing white glazed dado tiles inside walls and</u>	8.13	Rupees Eight Paise Thirteen Only	Liter	26016.00
89	85.00	Drilling of pilot 250/325 mm dia bore hole all strata including dual over burdan strata by combination DR / DTH Rig. including Casing PVC pipes of approved quality, including HDPE flexible pipe , stainer PVC including all require accsary as suggested by EIC	1010.00	Rupees One Thousand Ten Only	Meter	85850.00
90	40.00	Window & Door Design painting & patterns with oil paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth. (As per Standard drawing /design )	212.10	Rupees Two Hundred Twelve Paise Ten Only	Rmt.	8484.00
91	6.00	Circle Design painting & patterns with oil paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth. (Size as per Standard drawing /design )	1656.14	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred FiftySix Paise Fourteen Only	Each	9936.84
92	1.00	Painting Budget/NHM Logo 26"x35" size & Ayushyaman bharat name & Name of Village with PHC size 18" Height with oil paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	5353.18	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred FiftyThree Paise Eighteen Only	Each	5353.18
93	25.00	Providing and fixing of 60 mm thick <b>paver block</b> in having rubber moulding finish in proper line and level and giving proper slope so as to not do position of water over sand filling having thickness 75 mm Sand/Stone dust Layer for leveling And filling the joint with sand proper line and level including supp, And mechanically press on site.etc Complete.	740.51	Rupees Seven Hundred Fourty Paise FiftyOne Only	Sq.M.	18512.75
94	35.00	Point wiring for Light / Bell with 2-1.5 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length , in below type of pipe erected with 6A Modular type switch / bell push & accessories and earth continuity of following type, erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected, with necessary Lamp holder/ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed. (f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete. Cat.III	449.45	Rupees Four Hundred FourtyNine Paise FourtyFive Only	Pt.	15730.75

Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
95	7.00	Point wiring for FAN with 2-1.5 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of .ISI marked 1.1 KV Grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length, in below type of pipe erected with 6A Modular type switch and hum free EME four or more step type electronic fan regulator with separately mounted and accessories with earth continuity of following type erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected. with necessary ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed.(f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete. Cat.III	629.23	Rupees Six Hundred TwentyNine Paise TwentyThree Only	Pt.	4404.61
96	5.00	Point wiring for Individual Plug with & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length, in below type of pipe erected complete with Modular type switch & 5 pin Plug erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box covered with appropriate front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected with following type of accessories.[I] For 6A Plug and 6 a switch with 2-1.5 sq.mm Cu. Wire from nearby switchboard/mcb db board (f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete. Cat.III	473.69	Rupees Four Hundred SeventyThree Paise SixtyNine Only	Pt.	2368.45
97	12.00	Point wiring for on board Looped Plug with 6A Modular type switch & 5 pin socket erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured / metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling with following type accessories Cat.III	241.39	Rupees Two Hundred FourtyOne Paise ThirtyNine Only	Pt.	2896.68
98	7.00	Providing following type of Modular Type Accessories mounted with PVC / metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured / metallic/white front plate , modules erected with necessary connections as per site situation directed by Engineer In charge.(9) 16 Amp. SP one way switch. Cat.III	172.71	Rupees One Hundred SeventyTwo Paise SeventyOne Only	Ea.	1208.97
99	7.00	(10) 6/16Amp. Universal socket	190.89	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Paise EightyNine Only	Ea.	1336.23
100	170.00	Providing and erecting Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked stranded Copper conductor wire in following type of pipe to be erected concealed in /flushed on wall/ceiling, with 1.5 sq. mm copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size. (A) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories. (b) 2 wire 2.5 sq. mm	78.78	Rupees SeventyEight Paise SeventyEight Only	Mtr.	13392.60
101	60.00	Providing and erecting Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked stranded Copper conductor wire in following type of pipe to be erected in / on wall / ceiling with 2.5 sq. mm copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size (A) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories. (a) 2 wire 4 sq.mm	107.06	Rupees One Hundred Seven Paise Six Only	Mtr.	6423.60
102	2.00	Decorative call bell Ting-tong box type 250 volts complete erected	68.68	Rupees SixtyEight Paise SixtyEight Only	Ea.	137.36
103	13.00	Supplying and erecting LED indoor fittings with LEDs of wattage 0.2 Watt to 0.5 Watt assembled on single MCPCB, with housing used as a heat sink shall be made of thick sheet Steel conforming to IS: 513/CRCA/ aluminium die cast powder coated and high U.V. & corrosion resistance with diffuser with company mark/name 160V to 270V, Power Factor more than 0.9, THD < 15%, CCT 3000 K to 6500K, Luminaire efficacy> 85 lumens/watt ,LED LED driver efficiency > 85 % ( fitting required LM-79 & LM-80 Certificates)(NOTE: Below description have shown ranges of Wattage capacity of LED fittings.The Engineer incharge may select any wattage capacity between the ranges shown.) (A) Tube Light with integral driver (iii) 18-20 Watts Surge -2KV IP-20 conventional 4 feet Cat.III	295.93	Rupees Two Hundred NinetyFive Paise NinetyThree Only	Ea.	3847.09
104	4.00	Supplying and erecting LED street light / Flood light fittings with High power White LEDs wattage of 3 Watt and above assembled on single MCPCB, efficiency more than 130 lm/w and corrosion free High pressure die cast aluminium housing with smooth finish powder coated and heat sink extruded aluminium with diffuser and Polycarbonate optics/ lenses with company mark/name engraved or embossed 160 to 270 V,Power Factor more than 0.95, THD < 10 %, CCT 3000 K to 5700K,Uniformity ratio >0.45, Luminaire efficacy> 100 lumens/watt . LED driver efficiency > 85 %.( fittings required LM-79 & LM-80 certificates)(NOTE: Below description have shown ranges of Wattage capacity of LED fittings.The Engineer incharge may select any wattage capacity between the ranges shown.) (A) Street Light (IP-65), Surge protection -4KV integral and ,Light must have 440VAC line supply with over-voltage protection. (i) above 36 to 48 watts. Cat.III	3345.12	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred FourtyFive Paise Twelve Only	Ea.	13380.48



Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
105	20.00	providing and erecting Miniature circuit breaker single pole 6A to 25A suitable to operate on 240 V A.C. system and having breaking capacity 10 KA to be erected in existing box. confirming to IS 8828/1996 with ISI Mark	112.11	Rupees One Hundred Twelve Paise Eleven Only	Ea.	2242.20
106	3.00	Providing & erecting 240 V MCB double pole switch for motor & inductive load (C Curve) having 10 KA breaking capacity & confirms to IS : 8828 in existing box having following capacity (B) 40 Amp. Cat.III	330.27	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Paise TwentySeven Only	Ea.	990.81
107	3.00	Providing & erecting 240 V MCB double pole switch for lighting Load (B Curve) having 10 KA breaking capacity & confirms to IS : 8828 in existing box having following capacity. (B) 40 Amp. Cat.III	295.93	Rupees Two Hundred NinetyFive Paise NinetyThree Only	Ea.	887.79
108	2.00	Providing and erecting Sheet Steel powder coated MCB distribution board - flush / surface mounted fitted with busbar, neutral link, earth bar and DIN rail, Conforms to IS 8623-1 & 3, IEC 61439-1 & 3 without MCB to house appropriate nos. of MCBs.(The DBs should be used of same company of MCB to be used) suitable for (A) single phase incoming and horizontal single phase outgoing (b) sheet steel double door (IP-43) (iv)12 way	1492.78	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred NinetyTwo Paise SeventyEight Only	Ea.	2985.56
109	2.00	providing and erecting Approved make ELCBs / RCCBs conforming to IS: 12640 and having sensitivity of 30 mA and Short Circuit withstand capacity of 10 KA and suitable for operation on single phase 240 V,50Hz. having characteristic of quick action & tripping with all advance feature & do not incorporate any electronic component. for following Max. rating erected as directed. (ii) 40Amps. DP Cat.III	2235.13	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred ThirtyFive Paise Thirteen Only	Nos	4470.26
110	5.00	Providing and erecting Annealed bare Copper wire 8 to 16 SWG.	794.87	Rupees Seven Hundred NinetyFour Paise EightySeven Only	Kg.	3974.35
111	2.00	Supplying & erecting earth pit of minimum bore dia.150mm size approved make Earthing Electrode consisting Pipe-in-Pipe Technology as per IS 3043-1987 made of corrosion free hot dipped G.I.Pipes having Outer pipe dia of 50mm having 80-200 Micron galvanising, Inner pipe dia of 25 mm having 200-250 Micron galvanising, connection terminal dia of 12mm with constant ohmic value surrounded by highly conductive compound with high charge dissipation suitable for following type of applications with chamber and heavy duty cover.(approved make OEM has to submit test certificate) & having back filling compound of (B) Inner chemical (CCM Compound)-Resistivity:- 0.2 $\square$ / meter testing as per IEC 62561-2017, Voltage drop:- < 1 volt at no load & dry form, Sulphar content:- <2%(C) Back fill Compound :- Earthing compound should be capable to retain moisture for long time Necessary test report must be submitted. (a) For Electrical Installation up to 440V in normal soil Length of pipe - 1 Mtr Back filling compound - 1 Nos Bag of 15 Kg.	4591.46	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred NinetyOne Paise FourtySix Only	Ea.	9182.92
112	100.00	Providing and erecting XLPE (IS:7098)(I)-88 ISI armoured cable multistrand / Solid Aluminium conductor for 1.1 KV. to be laid on wall with necessary clamps or in existing trench / pipe of following size of cables. (c) 4 core 10 Sq. mm	138.37	Rupees One Hundred ThirtyEight Paise ThirtySeven Only	Mtr.	13837.00
113	40.00	Making trench in soft soil of suitable width of 90 cm deep for laying cable or locating the fault all over the run and back filling the same and making the surface as normal ground.	62.62	Rupees SixtyTwo Paise SixtyTwo Only	Mtr.	2504.80
114	7.00	Providing & erecting Approved make Power Saving 50 Watt Ceiling Fan with double ball bearing ISI mark with Condenser 230 volt A.C. 50 Hz 1200 mm sweep complete having 3blades with aluminium blades with , canopy & 30 cm. down rod erected with earthing.(Make shall be approved by Engineer in charge)	1948.29	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred FourtyEight Paise TwentyNine Only	Ea.	13638.03
115	7.00	Supplying & erecting fan hook box of 10 mm M.S. round bar bounded to the RCC bars up to 50mm length each side and pierced through a 16 Gauge M.S. box / Heavy Duty PVC box complete erected concealed in Ceiling with necessary finishing.	108.07	Rupees One Hundred Eight Paise Seven Only	Ea.	756.49
116	7.00	Providing 2.5mm.thick laminated acrylic sheet to cover the fan hook or Fan box.	18.18	Rupees Eighteen Paise Eighteen Only	Ea.	127.26
117	4.00	Supplying & erecting approved make SMC press moulded composite FRP. loop-in, loop-out approx. 2mm thick box complete with Bakelite connector strip 5way(3P+N+E),DIN rail for mounting mob & hinged doors as per requirement having locking arrangements with mounting clamp with nuts, bolts & washers suitable for erection on pole with cable clamps& earth bolt of following size of box. (a) 300mm x 200mm x 100mm [deep]	898.90	Rupees Eight Hundred NinetyEight Paise Ninety Only	Ea.	3595.60

Item No.	Qty. for 1 SCTotal	Item Description	Rate include L.C. 1%	IN WORD	Rate Per	Amount
118	4.00	Supplying and erecting Street light pole bracket comprising main B Class GI pipe of 4.2 cm/require outside dia. complete with suitable B Class G.I. sleeve tubing of approx. 45cms.length and suitable for 76.5mm/80mm/require size of pole top having nuts and bolts for fixing the brackets and having spread of 0.5 mtr. Length with 110 deg.with vertical plane and suitable welded stiffener reducer and nipple with check nut complete painted with one coat.of Red oxide / PU base primer and two coats of Aluminium / PU paint. paint with following nos of arms.[A] Single	491.87	Rupees Four Hundred NinetyOne Paise EightySeven Only	Ea.	1967.48
119	2.00	Providing Water proof straight Joint in PVC insulated flat flexible copper cable by using insulating material, water proofing material, & making the joint complete. (A) Up to 10Sq. mm	189.88	Rupees One Hundred EightyNine Paise EightyEight Only	Ea.	379.76
120	1.00	Supplying and erecting Direct - On - Line Starter with 18 A. rating contactor and with 3.5 Amp. 18A range directly operated in totally insulated elegant enclosure for single phase operation up to 3 HP as per IS 13947 complete erected on P.W. Block with necessary connection.	2100.80	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Paise Eighty Only	Ea.	2100.80
121	1.00	Supplying of single phase submersible pump set suitable for 100 mm size or more dia bore well having motor capacity and discharge as under with necessary panel box (c) Motor rating 2 HP (17 stage) pump having capacity of 106 LPM at 40 mtr head suitable for 32 mm dia. delivery pipe.	18386.04	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred EightySix Paise Four Only	Ea.	18386.04
122	150.00	Providing and erecting ISI marked PVC insulated PVC Sheathed Flat flexible Submersible copper cable approved make of following Size. (B) 3 Core x 2.5 Sq. mm.	104.03	Rupees One Hundred Four Paise Three Only	Mtr.	15604.50
123	1.00	Providing & erecting open well type horizontal mono block pump set with stainless steel body having following specification (C) 1 H.P. single phase open well motor pump set suitable for 185 LPM discharge @ 25 mtr. head, suitable for 32 mm dia. Delivery pipe with control panel. Cat.II	9613.18	Rupees Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Paise Eighteen Only	Ea.	9613.18
<b>Total cost of Civil &amp; Electrical work Rs.=</b>						<b>3682983.43</b>

**(1) I/We am/are Willing to carry out the work at ..... % above/below percent (should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rates mentioned above.**

**(2) There for our final value of tender works out as under.**

\* Estimated amount Put to tender Rs.....

Deduct: .....% below Rs.....

Tender Value Rs.....

Net Value of tender Rs.....

In words .....

Note 1 :- All work shall be carried out as per Public Works Department Handbook and other specifications of divisions or as directed.

Note 2 :- All the columns in Schedule should be filled in ink and the total of the entries in the last column should be stuck by the contractor under his signature

Note 3 :- Rate quoted includ clearance of site ( prior commencement of work at its close ) in all respects and hold good for work under all cinditions, site, moisture, weather, etc.

Note 4 :- To be continued on additional sheets, if found necessary.

Note 5 :- Power Supply connection Charge for 3 Phase Connection Payable to Contractor as a Fixed Charge (Actutal as per DGVCL Demand note will be Payable)

Note 6 :- GST at 2% Value of Workdone shall be Recovered from Contractors Bill

Note 7 :- Contractor shall give details of his GST No. while submitting tender.

**Note 8 :- Dismantle of Existing Chuli SC building's value is Rs. 9000/- This amount will be deducted from the 1st RA Bill of Agency.**

**Dy. Executive Engineer(Civil)**  
**Project Implimentation Unit**  
**Zone-6, Narmada**

**Executive Engineer(Civil)**  
**Project Implimentation Unit**  
**Zone-6, Narmada**

**Dy. Executive Engineer(Ele.)**  
**Project Implimentation Unit**  
**Zone-6, Narmada**

**Executive Engineer(Ele.)**  
**Project Implimentation Unit**  
**Zone-6, Narmada**